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Marianne Kotch, Chair    * 
Vermont Department of Libraries 
Midstate Regional Library (use this address)  
578 Paine Turnpike N. 
Berlin, VT  05602 
Telephone: 802-828-2320 
Fax: 802-828-2199 
E-mail: marianne.kotch@dol.state.vt.us 
Term Expires: December 2004 
 
Patience Frederiksen, Vice Chair, Chair of the 
Data Conference Subcommittee, Vice Chair, 
Data Elements Subcommittee     * 
ALASKA STATE LIBRARY, ARCHIVES & 
MUSEUMS 
344 W. 3rd St., Suite 125 
Anchorage, AK  99501 
Telephone: 800-776-6566 
Fax: 907-269-6580 
E-mail: Patience_Frederiksen@eed.state.ak.us
Term Expires: December 2005 
 
Mary Chute 
Deputy Director, Office of Library Services 
IMLS 
1100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC  20506 
Telephone: 202-606-8536 
Fax: 202-606-8591 
E-mail: mchute@imls.gov
 
Darla Cottrill, Chair, Data Collection 

Subcommittee 
STATE LIBRARY OF OHIO 
274 E. First Avenue 
Columbus, OH  43201 
Telephone: 614-466-1089 
Fax: 614-466-3584 
E-mail: dcottril@sloma.state.oh.us
 
Denise Davis 
Director 
ALA, Office for Research and Statistics 
50 East H uron Street 
Chicago, IL  60611-2795 
Telephone: 1-800-545-2433 ext. 4273 
Or   312-280-4273 
Fax: 312-280-3255 
E-mail: dmdavis@ala.org  

Michele Farrell 
Program Officer, Office of Library Services 
IMLS 
1100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Room 802 
Washington, DC  20506 
Telephone:  202-606-5252 
Fax: 202-606-3155 
E-mail: mfarrell@imls.gov
 
Elaine Kroe    
(Public Library Survey Operations:  Data 
Collection) 
Institute of Education Sciences, Statistics Division 
NCES 
1900 K Street, NW; # 9027 
Washington, DC  20208-5652 
Telephone: 202-502-7379 
Fax: 202-502-7490 
E-mail: patricia.kroe@ed.gov
 
Keith Lance, Chair, Data Elements 
Subcommittee 
COLORADO DEPT. OF EDUCATION 
Director, Library Research Service 
201 E. ColFax Avenue, Room 309 
Denver, CO  80203-1799 
Telephone: 303-866-6737 
Fax: 303-866-6940 
E-mail: lance_k@cde.state.co.us
 
Libby Law, Steering Committee Secretary 
SOUTH CAROLINA STATE LIBRARY 
1500 Senate St. 
P.O. Box 11469 
Columbia, SC  21211 
Telephone: 803-734-8666 
Fax: 803-734-8676 
E-mail: libby@leo.scsl.state.sc.us
 
Bob Molyneux    * 
Director, Statistics and Surveys 
NCLIS/LSP 
1110 Vermont Avenue, NW; Suite 820 
Washington, DC  20005-3552 
Telephone: 202-606-9200 
Fax: 202-606-9203 
E-mail: bmolyneux@nclis.gov
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Jeffrey Owings 
Associate Commissioner 
Institute of Education Sciences 
NCES 
1990 K Street, NW; # 9105 
Washington, DC  20006 
Telephone: 202-502-7423 
Fax: 202-502-7466 
E-mail: jeffrey.owings@ed.gov
 
Ann Reed, Vice Chair, Data Use Subcommittee  * 
OREGON STATE LIBRARY 
250 Winter Street, NE 
Salem, OR  97301-3950 
Telephone: 503-378-2112 x 254 
Fax: 503-378-6439 
E-mail: ann.reed@state.or.us
Term Expires: December 2006 
 
Lynn Shurden, Vice Chair, Data Conference 
Subcommittee     * 
MISSISSIPPI LIBRARY COMMISSION 
1221 Ellis Ave. 
Jackson, MS  39209 
Telephone: 601-961-4068 
Fax: 601-354-4181 
E-mail: lynnsh@mlc.lib.ms.us
Term Expires: December 2005 

J.D. Waggoner representing COSLA    * 
Exeutive Director 
West Virginia Library Commission 
1900 Kanawha Blvd. East 
Charleston, WV  25305-0620 
Telephone: 304-558-2041 
Fax: 304-558-2044 
E-mail:   waggoner@wvlc.lib.wv.us
 
Jeffrey Williams    * 
Acting Program Director 
Institute of Education Sciences, Statistics Division 
NCES 
1990 K Street, NW; # 9105 
Washington, DC  20006 
Telephone: 202-502-7476 
Fax: 202-502-7466 
E-mail:   jeffrey.williams@ed.gov
 
Alan Zimmerman, Chair, Data Use  
Subcommittee    * 
WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC INST. 
125 S. Webster St., P.O. Box 7841 
Madison, WI 53707-7841 
Telephone: 608-266-3939 
Fax: 608-267-1052 
E-mail: alan.zimmerman@dpi.state.wi.us
Term Expires: December 2004 
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